
2021 University of San Francisco Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-28   Conf: 16-11   Home: 12-10   Away: 13-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (442)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (5), Foster (1), Keaschall  (1), McCarthy (1), Munoz (1),
Williams (1), Opp (14)   Picked Off: Munoz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), McCarthy (4), McNeil (2), Knell (1), Oliphant  (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Bourassa 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (144-185), McCarthy (43-56), McNeil (18-20), Reyzelman (13-14), Bourassa (10-16), Mollerus (9-9), Oliphant  (9-12), Pham
(8-14), Jelinek (7-8), Nechak (6-8), Jones  (5-6), Stevenson  (4-4), Barron (3-3), Washburn (3-3), Knell (2-4), Meisner  (2-3), Minor  (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Keaschall , Luke .320 53-51 200 40 64 11 4 4 30 95 .475 18 13 21 2 .406 3 2 11-17 85 91 8 .957
13 Winkler, Jack .307 53-53 202 43 62 17 1 7 39 102 .505 22 7 42 5 .382 7 1 23-27 90 125 11 .951
5 Westerman, Jacob .271 51-26 118 18 32 9 0 4 19 53 .449 9 5 30 1 .338 4 0 6-6 83 0 1 .988
47 Munoz, Jacob .265 52-42 155 23 41 9 0 7 42 71 .458 21 9 32 2 .382 1 0 0-0 271 15 1 .997
8 Foster, Darius .257 50-40 152 34 39 8 2 3 18 60 .395 23 3 48 0 .363 1 9 23-27 75 1 1 .987
36 Yovetich, Nick .247 53-50 190 27 47 14 1 4 28 75 .395 18 3 69 1 .319 2 0 11-15 124 1 2 .984
15 Williams, Harris .243 48-38 136 19 33 8 2 5 23 60 .441 8 2 24 2 .287 4 0 3-3 64 2 1 .985
3 Davis , Ryan .235 45-32 119 26 28 5 1 5 19 50 .420 13 4 52 0 .326 2 2 10-12 18 52 11 .864
33 McCarthy, Thomas .235 44-36 102 13 24 2 0 1 6 29 .284 10 10 12 2 .358 1 5 0-0 236 32 4 .985
2 Greim, Brandon .233 40-24 90 11 21 4 0 2 12 31 .344 8 3 20 6 .311 2 0 0-0 28 39 5 .931
23 Vujovich, Jordan .211 50-41 133 28 28 10 1 8 28 64 .481 36 10 34 2 .413 0 0 1-1 19 0 1 .950
39 Martinez, Tyler .250 16-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
44 Stapleton, Christian .241 26-14 58 10 14 2 0 4 10 28 .483 4 1 21 0 .297 1 0 1-1 54 5 2 .967
25 Oliphant , Lane .174 21-7 23 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .217 3 3 1 0 .333 1 2 0-0 84 8 0 1.000
12 DeMera , Mario .172 16-4 29 2 5 1 0 1 2 9 .310 0 0 14 1 .172 0 0 0-0 9 10 0 1.000
4 Knell, Kyle .104 40-12 48 8 5 1 0 1 4 9 .188 11 0 21 1 .262 2 0 2-4 45 25 1 .986
7 McNeil, Dillon .087 20-7 23 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .087 2 0 6 0 .160 0 0 0-0 88 2 2 .978
26 Pham, Alex .000 22-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
Totals .252 53-53 1783 307 450 102 12 56 283 744 .417 206 73 448 25 .348 31 21 92-114 1398 457 57 .970
Opponents .250 53-53 1771 286 443 93 11 43 256 687 .388 256 56 438 23 .357 29 18 72-93 1410 487 54 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Barron, Jesse 2.74 5-2 22 2 0 0-1 4 42.2 37 16 13 22 47 8 2 3 .237 2 7 0 2 1
34 Bourassa, Landen 2.88 7-4 15 15 2 1-0 0 97.0 89 44 31 24 75 18 2 6 .241 6 5 1 4 4
28 Washburn, Julian 2.89 1-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 10 3 3 7 11 3 0 0 .256 3 0 0 0 0
17 Meisner , Trevor 2.92 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 10 7 4 17 9 2 0 0 .204 5 0 0 0 0
29 Jelinek, Bo 2.95 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 13 8 6 10 13 0 0 3 .206 3 2 0 1 1
20 Minor , Chase 3.09 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 11.2 8 5 4 7 12 0 0 0 .190 1 1 0 1 0
16 Jones , Max 4.14 3-2 21 0 0 0-0 0 37.0 26 21 17 17 32 9 0 1 .202 4 5 0 5 1
26 Pham, Alex 4.39 3-5 22 1 0 0-0 4 55.1 49 29 27 32 72 11 2 7 .238 6 2 1 4 2
10 Breedwell, Jared 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lee , Aidan 5.40 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 .091 0 3 0 0 0
21 Nechak, Grant 6.10 0-3 16 12 0 0-1 1 48.2 60 37 33 34 36 15 0 5 .306 3 6 2 3 3
22 Reyzelman, Eric 6.17 3-3 16 10 0 0-0 0 35.0 30 24 24 30 39 2 1 6 .234 6 10 1 2 2
40 Mollerus, Josh 7.04 0-3 18 5 0 0-0 0 46.0 48 38 36 17 39 13 3 4 .264 0 9 1 3 2
30 Stevenson , Owen 7.36 0-3 15 4 0 0-0 0 25.2 26 26 21 20 30 5 0 4 .257 3 4 0 1 1
24 Young, Grant 9.00 1-1 18 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 14 14 11 8 4 0 4 .264 2 1 0 2 0
38 Burns, Eddie 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 3 3 3 6 0 0 0 .462 1 1 0 1 1
11 Tolsma , Elijah 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 .545 0 0 0 0 0
35 McConnell, Matthew 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
45 Buckley , Ryan 27.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.75 25-28 223 53 2 2 9 466.0 443 286 246 256 438 93 11 43 .250 45 56 6 29 18
Opponents 4.90 28-25 201 53 0 1 14 469.3 450 307 256 206 448 102 12 56 .252 41 73 3 31 21



2021 University of San Francisco Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Oliphant , Lane 92 84 8 0 1.000 4 9 3 .750 1 0
12 DeMera , Mario 19 9 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nechak, Grant 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
26 Pham, Alex 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 8 6 .571 0 0
16 Jones , Max 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
39 Martinez, Tyler 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Young, Grant 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Meisner , Trevor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Minor , Chase 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Lee , Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Breedwell, Jared 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McConnell, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Stevenson , Owen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
47 Munoz, Jacob 287 271 15 1 .997 23 0 0 — 0 0
5 Westerman, Jacob 84 83 0 1 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Foster, Darius 77 75 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Knell, Kyle 71 45 25 1 .986 7 2 2 .500 1 0
33 McCarthy, Thomas 272 236 32 4 .985 2 43 13 .768 4 0
15 Williams, Harris 67 64 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Yovetich, Nick 127 124 1 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McNeil, Dillon 92 88 2 2 .978 0 18 2 .900 2 0
44 Stapleton, Christian 61 54 5 2 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
31 Keaschall , Luke 184 85 91 8 .957 13 0 0 — 0 0
13 Winkler, Jack 226 90 125 11 .951 27 0 0 — 0 0
23 Vujovich, Jordan 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Greim, Brandon 72 28 39 5 .931 9 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bourassa, Landen 20 6 12 2 .900 0 10 6 .625 0 0
3 Davis , Ryan 81 18 52 11 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Jelinek, Bo 6 0 5 1 .833 1 7 1 .875 0 0
40 Mollerus, Josh 6 3 2 1 .833 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
41 Barron, Jesse 4 1 2 1 .750 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Reyzelman, Eric 3 1 1 1 .667 0 13 1 .929 0 0
28 Washburn, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Buckley , Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Burns, Eddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tolsma , Elijah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1912 1398 457 57 .970 101 72 20 .778 8 0
Opponents 1951 1410 487 54 .972 108 91 21 .809 9 0


